Surgical Technique
C.F.P. Hip Prosthesis System
Explanation of Pictograms
Manufacturer Item number
Material (number)
Product meets the applicable requirements, which are regulated in
the EU harmonization legislation for the affixing of the CE marking.
01

15
Instruments
  *How to order: 131-406/01B = with Hudson fitting
 A B C D H
 Jacobs Chuck  Hudson Harris AO Zimmer
291-021/07 Upper tray (container 1), empty, perforated stainless steel, 550 x 265 x 50 mm 1
291-080 Guide to open femoral cavity, 180 mm 1
130-611 Impactor, 280 mm 1
291-081 Trocar awl, 200 mm 1
64-1181/06 Hex screwdriver, 175 mm, hex 2 mm 1
291-083/02 Stem inserter, 250 mm, 2 parts 1
 130-393/60 Handle with quick coupling, 330 mm 1
130-609 Hex screwdriver, 175 mm, hex 4 mm 1
 291-085 Stem extractor, 435 mm 1
291-082 Bone curette curved, to open femoral cavity, 260 mm 1
130-406/01A* Calcar reamer Ø 40 mm, fitting for Jacobs Chuck, fitting optional* 1
10-5371** Hex screwdriver, 180 mm, hex 1.5 mm (**not included in instrument set) 1
291-021/07 Upper Tray
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
2
3
Qty.
11
61 2 3 4 5
97 8 10 11
16
Instruments
291-023/06
Lower tray (container 1), empty, perforated stainless steel,
550 x 265 x 50 mm
1
Grey plastic trial heads with snap-fit for compressor cylinder
Ø [mm] Neck length Neck length [mm] Qty.
291-826/01 26 short -3.5 1
291-826/02 26 medium 0 1
291-826/03 26 long +3.5 1
291-828/01 28 short -3.5 1
291-828/02 28 medium 0 1
291-828/03 28 long +3.5 1
 291-828/04* 28 extra long +10.5 1
291-832/01 32 short -4 1
291-832/02 32 medium 0 1
291-832/03 32 long +4 1
 291-832/04* 32 extra long +8.5 1
 291-832/05* 32 extra long +7 1
291-836/01 36 short -4 1
291-836/02 36 medium 0 1
291-836/03 36 long +4 1
 291-836/04* 36 extra long +8 1
291-840/01* 40 short -4 1
291-840/02* 40 medium 0 1
291-840/03* 40 long +4 1
291-840/04* 40 extra long +8 1
25
291-023/06 Lower Tray
12
*On request
22-24 19-21 16-18 13-1512 26 27 28 29 30
Qty.
13